

City of West Allis  
2014 Project No. 8  
Bid Opening - 5/1/14

**ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION**

- 1.) S. 87 St. - S. 88 St.: W. National Ave. to W. Becher St.  
2.) S. 74 St. - S. 75 St.: W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Orchard St.

			DC Burbach, Inc. W228 N2762 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Daktoa New Berlin, WI 53151	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Excavation	340 Cu. Yds.	\$26.60	9,044.00	\$15.59	5,300.60	\$40.00	13,600.00
2	Sodding	40 Sq. Yds.	\$50.00	2,000.00	\$40.00	1,600.00	\$50.00	2,000.00
3	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	1,710 Lin. Ft.	\$1.75	2,992.50	\$1.50	2,565.00	\$2.00	3,420.00
4	Walk & Drive Removal	2,720 Sq. Ft.	\$0.93	2,529.60	\$0.56	1,523.20	\$1.20	3,264.00
5	Curb Removal	130 Lin. Ft.	\$8.05	1,046.50	\$2.96	384.80	\$5.00	650.00
6	Pavement Removal	2,400 Sq. Yds.	\$8.05	19,320.00	\$4.64	11,136.00	\$7.00	16,800.00
7	5" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,080 Sq. Ft.	\$5.85	6,318.00	\$3.80	4,104.00	\$4.20	4,536.00
8	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,360 Sq. Ft.	\$6.35	8,636.00	\$4.79	6,514.40	\$4.50	6,120.00
9	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	510 Lin. Ft.	\$23.00	11,730.00	\$22.78	11,617.80	\$14.00	7,140.00
10	7" Concrete Alley Pavement	2,280 Sq. Yds.	\$37.00	84,360.00	\$28.46	64,888.80	\$32.00	72,960.00
11	Joint Sealing	2,110 Sq. Yds.	\$1.20	2,532.00	\$1.16	2,447.60	\$1.70	3,587.00
12	Pavement Ties	200 Each	\$6.00	1,200.00	\$6.50	1,300.00	\$10.00	2,000.00
13	Crushed Stone Driveway	23 Tons	\$30.00	690.00	\$16.26	373.98	\$18.00	414.00
14	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	690 Tons	\$13.55	9,349.50	\$16.26	11,219.40	\$16.00	11,040.00
15	Tack Coat	40 Gallons	\$10.00	400.00	\$10.00	400.00	\$10.00	400.00
16	HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	38 Tons	\$160.00	6,080.00	\$160.00	6,080.00	\$140.00	5,320.00
17	36" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	340 Lin. Ft.	\$166.00	56,440.00	\$170.00	57,800.00	\$166.00	56,440.00
18	15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	44 Lin. Ft.	\$110.00	4,840.00	\$180.00	7,920.00	\$110.00	4,840.00
19	15" Dia. Storm Underdrain	119 Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	11,900.00	\$110.00	13,090.00	\$100.00	11,900.00
20	12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	93 Lin. Ft.	\$108.00	10,044.00	\$105.00	9,765.00	\$108.00	10,044.00
21	12" Dia. Storm Underdrain	98 Lin. Ft.	\$82.00	8,036.00	\$98.00	9,604.00	\$82.00	8,036.00
22	10" Dia. Storm Underdrain	123 Lin. Ft.	\$82.00	10,086.00	\$80.00	9,840.00	\$82.00	10,086.00
23	6" Dia. Storm Underdrain	243 Lin. Ft.	\$76.00	18,468.00	\$65.00	15,795.00	\$76.00	18,468.00
24	6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (2)	16 Lin. Ft.	\$80.00	1,280.00	\$103.00	1,648.00	\$80.00	1,280.00
25	Storm Service Reconnects	2 Units	\$400.00	800.00	\$1,400.00	2,800.00	\$400.00	800.00
26	8'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	11 Lin. Ft.	\$800.00	8,800.00	\$515.00	5,665.00	\$800.00	8,800.00
27	7'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (2)	16 Vert. Ft.	\$750.00	12,000.00	\$460.00	7,360.00	\$750.00	12,000.00
28	3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	8 Vert. Ft.	\$150.00	1,200.00	\$220.00	1,760.00	\$150.00	1,200.00
29	Catch Basin Abandonments	5 Units	\$300.00	1,500.00	\$1,025.00	5,125.00	\$300.00	1,500.00
30	Alley Type Catch Basins	5 Units	\$1,200.00	6,000.00	\$800.00	4,000.00	\$1,200.00	6,000.00
31	Catch Basins	2 Units	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$800.00	1,600.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00
32	6" Water Main Alteration	1 Unit	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	\$7,650.00	7,650.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00
33	Manhole Protection Barriers	4 Units	\$100.00	400.00	\$37.00	148.00	\$50.00	200.00
34	Inlet Protection Barriers	15 Units	\$75.00	1,125.00	\$37.00	555.00	\$50.00	750.00
35	Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$8,750.00	8,750.00	\$3,210.00	3,210.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00
<b>Total</b>				338,397.10		296,790.58		329,095.00